

Christopher M. Lyons

Senior Counsel San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8330 Century Park Court, CP32D San Diego, CA 92123

Tel: 858-654-1559 Fax: 619-699-5027 clvons@sdge.com

February 7, 2020

## VIA EMAIL

Ms. Caroline Thomas Jacobs Director Wildfire Safety Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: San Diego Gas & Electric Company's 2020 Wildfire Mitigation Plan

Dear Ms. Jacobs,

In accordance with Public Utilities Code Section 8386(b), Resolution WSD-001, and the Final WMP Submission Guidance provided by the Wildfire Safety Division ("WSD") on February 6, 2020, San Diego Gas & Electric Company ("SDG&E") hereby submits its 2020 Wildfire Mitigation Plan ("WMP") to the WSD for review and approval. In accordance with Public Utilities Code Section 8386(d), this 2020 WMP is being posted today to SDG&E's website. SDG&E is also uploading its 2020 WMP to Kiteworks, as directed in the Final WMP Submission Guidance.

SDG&E is providing confidential information (Protected Information) in WMP Table 9, consisting of certain GIS data that is confidential under applicable law, as described in the "Declaration of John D. Jenkins Regarding Confidentiality of Certain Data Documents Pursuant to D.17-09-023." That data includes customer location information and information pertaining to electric substation and transmission equipment operating at 230 kilovolts and above. SDG&E seeks confidential treatment of this GIS information due to laws, restrictions or regulations applicable to customer privacy, critical energy infrastructure, and critical infrastructure protection. Disclosure of this confidential information could cause harm to customers or harm to the public. In accordance with the WSD's Final WMP Submission Guidance, confidential information will be made available upon request and after execution of a non-disclosure agreement.

Per WSD-001, SDG&E hereby designates the following individual as its "single point of contact for all data requests and response matters" regarding this 2020 WMP.

Ms. Caroline Thomas Jacobs February 7, 2020 Page 2 of 2

> Kirstie Raagas Regulatory Business Manager San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8330 Century Park Court San Diego, CA 92123 Telephone: (619) 699-5003

Telephone: (619) 699-5003 Email: kraagas@sdge.com

Please contact me and Ms. Raagas if you have any questions or concerns regarding this submission.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christopher M. Lyons
Attorney for San Diego Gas & Electric Company

cc: Mike Wilson, Cal Fire Service List – R.18-10-007